

GR-1008/2016

Present : A. Sarkar ; UID No. W.B.01103

Order No. 32;

Dt. 19-09-2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of two accused on CB, one accused is present and another accused is absent by petition u/s 317 of CrPC which is considered and allowed.

No PW is present.

No SR is received.

BC-II is directed to comply the previous order at once.

To **06-01-2023** for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.