

GR-1008/2016

Present : S. Subba ; UID No. W.B.01041, JM 2nd Court, Dinhata in charge of JM, Dinhata

Order No. 34;

Dt. 13-03-2023

This case was fixed for evidence on 10-03-2023.

As per Ld Dist. Judge's Letter no. 344(28)E., dated 27-02-2023, record is placed before me today.

No step is taken.

No E/R is received.

Ld regular PO has been transferred.

In view of the resolution taken by the local bar, no adverse order is passed.

BC-II is directed to comply the previous order again.

To 20-05-2023 for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me,

sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.